Where the ADU’s front door is not fronting onto an alley or street, such yard where the ADU 

is located shall not be enclosed by a fence of greater than three (3) feet.  

C. The maximum size of an ADU shall be the greater of the size of the principal structure, or 

One thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet, provided, however, that in no circumstances 

may an ADU exceed thirty (30) percent of the rear yard. If the greater of the size of the principal 

structure or one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet is greater than thirty (30) percent of 

the rear yard, the ADU may not exceed thirty (30) percent of the rear yard.   

D. The maximum height of an ADU shall not exceed the height of the principal structure. 

E. ADUs shall comply with all other standards applicable to accessory buildings as specified in

[...]

common lot line with another lot on which a two-family dwelling (duplex) has already 

been built or upon which a portion of a two-family dwelling (twin home) has been built. 

As and between individual groupings of two-family dwelling lots, there shall be a 

separation of at least one thousand four hundred (1,400) feet. 

The plan commission may allow, through the subdivision process, the creation of lots for 

two-family dwelling units (duplexes) that are grouped together on two or less gross 

acres. The plan commission shall possess the power, however, upon application to it

[...]

dwelling is proposed to be built and occupied as a twin home shall have a common lot 

line with another lot on which one-half of a twin home or a duplex has already been built. 

As and between individual groupings of two-family dwelling lots, there shall be a 

separation of at least one thousand four hundred (1,400) feet. 

The plan commission may allow, through the subdivision process, the creation of lots for 

two-family dwelling units (twin homes) that are grouped together on two or less gross 

acres. The plan commission shall possess the power, however, upon application to it

[...]

two-family dwelling units (twin homes) which are proposed to be grouped together on 

two or more gross acres. 

E. Three-family dwelling units (Triplexes) 

E F. Residential rental uses. 

17.20.050 Height, area and setback requirements (single-family) 

A. Minimum lot area. Seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet, except that lots of 

record with less than seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet or less than seventy-

five (75) feet in width shall have a minimum of five thousand (5,000) square feet and fifty 

(50) feet in width. 

B. Maximum building height. Thirty-five (35) feet. 

C. Minimum lot width. Seventy-five (75) feet, except as referred to in subsection A of this

[...]

setback line, the setback for the new principal structure or addition to a principal 

structure shall be the average of the distance between the front of both adjoining 

principal structures. 

17.20.060 Height, area and setback requirements (duplex and attached dwellings) 

A. Minimum lot area. Seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet (three thousand 

seven hundred fifty (3,750) square feet per dwelling unit). 

B. Maximum building height. Thirty-five (35) feet. 

C. Minimum lot width. Seventy-five (75) feet. 

D. Minimum front yard. Twenty (20) feet. 

E. Minimum rear yard. Twenty-five (25) feet, except that accessory buildings shall not be

[...]

structure shall be the average of the distance between the front of both adjoining 

principal structures. 

17.24.060 Height, area and setback requirements (duplex and attached dwellings) 

A. Minimum lot area. Seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet, three thousand seven 

hundred fifty (3,750) square feet per dwelling unit. 

B. Maximum building height. Thirty-five (35) feet. 

C. Minimum lot width. Seventy-five (75) feet, except that lots of record less than seventy-five 

(75) feet wide shall have a minimum width of not less than sixty-six (66) feet.

[...]

setback line, the setback for the new principal structure or addition to a principal 

structure shall be the average of the distance between the front of both adjoining 

principal structures. 

17.24.070 Height, area and setback requirements (multifamily) 

A. Minimum lot area. Three thousand seven hundred fifty (3,750) square feet per dwelling unit. 

B. Maximum building height. Forty-five (45) feet. 

C. Minimum lot width. Seventy-five (75) feet, except that lots of record less than seventy-five 

(75) feet wide shall have a minimum width of not less than sixty-six (66) feet.

[...]

setback line, the setback for the new principal structure or addition to a principal 

structure shall be the average of the distance between the front of both adjoining 

principal structures. 

17.28.070 Height, area and setback requirements (multifamily) 

A. Minimum lot area: twelve thousand (12,000) square feet (except that there shall not be less 

than one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet of open space per dwelling unit). 

B. Maximum building height. Seventy-five (75) feet. 

C. Minimum lot width. Seventy-five (75) feet, except that lots of record less than seventy-five 

(75) feet wide shall have a minimum width of not less than sixty-six (66) feet.